900266800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cortland Capital Market Services		09/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY	
LLC		09/20/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inner City Broadcasting Corporation	
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue, 40th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	ICBC Broadcast Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue, 40th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Inner-City Broadcasting Corporation of Berkeley	
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue, 40th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75722083	WBLS
Serial Number:	75722084	WLIB
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0365

75722085	SUNDAY CLASSICS
75723552	WBLS 107.5 FM
75769353	CIRCLE OF SISTERS
75870894	INNER CITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION
75914286	STARS OF THE STORM
75914290	KBLX
75914291	102.9 KBLX
75914293	CLASSIC SOUL LUNCH HOUR
76144067	MJMI
76144068	WOAD
76144069	WARQ
76144070	WWDM
76144163	KVVN
76144164	куто
76144167	WKXI
76271550	ICBC BROADCAST HOLDINGS, INC.
76271551	ICBC BROADCAST HOLDINGS, INC.
76271552	INNER CITY
76271553	INNER CITY
76334889	KIXIE
76341690	Wolc
	75723552 75769353 75870894 75914286 75914290 75914291 75914293 76144067 76144068 76144069 76144163 76144167 76271550 76271551 76271553 76334889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-367-8729

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58977-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal
Signature:	/Kerry R Thompson/
Date:	09/20/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0366

source=ICBC_Cortland Release of Security Interests in IP#page1.tif source=ICBC_Cortland Release of Security Interests in IP#page2.tif source=ICBC_Cortland Release of Security Interests in IP#page3.tif source=ICBC_Cortland Release of Security Interests in IP#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0367 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, ICBC Broadcast Holdings Inc. a Delaware corporation, Inner City

Broadcasting Corporation a New York corporation and Inner-City Broadcasting

Corporation of Berkley a California corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), executed

certain agreements identified on Schedule A granting to General Electric Capital

Corporation a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), security interests (the "Security

Interests") in the United States Trademark Registrations identified on Schedule A

("Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Security Interests in the Intellectual Property were made to

secure loans made pursuant to that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

dated as of August 13, 2004, by and among Grantors, Grantee and the other Loan Parties

(as defined therein) party thereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Interests in the Intellectual Property were assigned by

and between Grantee and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC a Delaware limited

liability company ("Assignee") pursuant to the ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of July 1, 2011;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Assignee release the Security Interests and

Assignee has agreed to do so;

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases,

without representation, warranty or recourse expressly or implied, in its entirety the

Security Interests set forth on Schedule A, and all other security interests, rights, title or

interest, whether recorded or unrecorded, in and to the Intellectual Property, and agrees

that this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS may be officially recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as public notice of this Release.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release of Security Interests.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

. ___

Name: _

Emily Ergang Pappas Associate Counsel

Title: _

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

)SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of September, 2013 by Emily Ergang Pappas, Associate Counsel of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company on behalf of the company.

OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH E SHEEHAN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2015

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

Security Interest

Trademark Security Agreement executed August 13, 2004, by ICBC Broadcast Holdings Inc., Inner City Broadcasting Corporation and Inner-City Broadcasting Corporation of Berkley and recorded in USPTO at Reel/Frame 2921/0291

Assignment of Security Interest

Assignment of Interest in Trademark Security Agreement executed July 1, 2011, by General Electric Capital Corporation and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC and recorded in USPTO at Reel/Frame 4591/0677

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Appln. No.	Appin. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WBLS	75722083	6/4/1999	2326867	3/7/2000
WLIB	75722084	6/4/1999	2326868	3/7/2000
SUNDAY CLASSICS	75722085	6/4/1999	2424619	1/30/2001
SPORTS BOX	75722086	6/4/1999	2333047	3/21/2000
FLAVA ZONE	75722087	6/4/1999	2570606	5/21/2002
JOY IN THE MORNING	75722088	6/4/1999	2570607	5/21/2002
THE ON TIME PROGRAM	75722089	6/4/1999	2329867	3/14/2000
WBLS 107.5 FM	75723552	6/8/1999	2393181	10/10/2000
WLIB HOME OF THE	75723566	6/8/1999	2393182	10/10/2000
FAMILY CARD 1190 AM				
RADIO				
CIRCLE OF SISTERS	75769353	8/6/1999	2357598	6/13/2000
INNER CITY	75870894	12/13/1999	2616311	9/10/2002
BROADCASTING				
CORPORATION				
URBAN CABLEWORKS	75903886	1/27/2000	2815275	2/17/2004
STARS OF THE STORM	75914286	2/8/2000	2440681	4/3/2001
WHAT'S GOING ON	75914288	2/8/2000	2647863	11/12/2002
GOURMET AROUND THE	75914289	2/8/2000	2465389	7/3/2001
BAY				
KBLX	75914290	2/8/2000	2440682	4/3/2001
102.9 KBLX	75914291	2/8/2000	2455000	5/29/2001
CLASSIC SOUL SUNDAY	75914292	2/8/2000	2570720	5/21/2002
CLASSIC SOUL LUNCH	75914293	2/8/2000	2481813	8/28/2001
HOUR				
KBLX FRESH GROCER	75914294	2/8/2000	2481814	8/28/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0370

Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SMOOTH R & B AND	75914295	2/8/2000	2644722	10/29/2002
CLASSIC SOUL 70'S, 80'S &				
TODAY	76020400	4/10/2000	2502100	7/0/2002
TOP 9 AT 9	76029488	4/19/2000	2593180	7/9/2002
ICBC BROADCAST	76071665	6/16/2000	2693787	3/4/2003
HOLDINGS, INC. WHAT	76144065	10/10/2000	2539825	2/19/2002
WYJS	76144066	10/10/2000	2496217	10/9/2001
WJMI	76144067	10/10/2000	2498260	10/16/2001
WOAD	76144068	10/10/2000	2496218	10/10/2001
WARQ	76144069	10/10/2000	2498261	10/3/2001
WWDM	76144070	10/10/2000	2496219	10/10/2001
KVVN	76144163	10/10/2000	2573157	5/28/2002
KVTO	76144163	10/10/2000	2573158	5/28/2002
	76144164			
WKXI		10/10/2000	2627389	10/1/2002
WSRF	76144168	10/10/2000	2577705	6/11/2002
WURP	76144169	10/10/2000	2573159	5/28/2002
ICBC BROADCAST HOLDINGS, INC.	76271550	6/5/2001	2921909	2/1/2005
ICBC BROADCAST	76271551	6/5/2001	2921910	2/1/2005
HOLDINGS, INC.	70271331	0/3/2001	2)21)10	2/1/2003
INNER CITY	76271552	6/5/2001	2996261	9/20/2005
INNER CITY	76271553	6/5/2001	2760775	9/9/2003
KIXIE	76334889	11/6/2001	2621103	9/17/2002
WOIC	76341690	11/26/2001	2631427	10/8/2002
WFMX	76349283	12/18/2001	2631493	10/8/2002
IN PURSUIT OF TRUTH	78130962	5/24/2002	2715823	5/13/2003
TALKING UNIONS	78130965	5/24/2002	2715824	5/13/2003
THE RADIO COURTROOM	78130978	5/24/2002	2715825	5/13/2003
MONEY CONNECT	78130988	5/24/2002	2711486	4/29/2003
THE NETWORK	78130991	5/24/2002	2928650	3/1/2005
MORNINGS WITH MARY	78130995	5/24/2002	2713582	5/6/2003
THE JOHNNY SAMPLE	78131003	5/24/2002	2740424	7/22/2003
SPORTS SHOW				
ISLAM TODAY	78131055	5/24/2002	2704787	4/8/2003
FERTILE GROUND	78131058	5/24/2002	2920578	1/25/2005
COLLECTIVE VOICES	78131059	5/24/2002	2704788	4/8/2003
ACRES OF DIAMONDS	78131060	5/24/2002	2704789	4/8/2003

MIDS01 695254v1

RECORDED: 09/20/2013